

Ref No: PSB/HO/Shares Cell / 43 /2023-24

August 5, 2023

To,

BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Services, 25 th floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. SCRIP ID : PSB SCRIP CODE : 533295	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C – 1, Block – G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai – 400 051.</u> SYMBOL: PSB SERIES: EQ
--	---

Dear Sir,

Reg: Punjab & Sind Bank – Press Release dated 05-08-2023

We are forwarding a copy of Press Release dated 05-08-2023 issued by the Bank on Reviewed Unaudited Financial Results of the Bank for the Quarter (Q1) ended 30.06.2023.

The same can also be viewed on the website of the Bank i.e. <https://punjabandsindbank.co.in/>

This is for your information & records.

Yours faithfully

Saket Mehrotra
Company Secretary



Head Office: 21, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008

Corporate Office: NBCC Office Complex, Block 3, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi – 110023

Email: complianceofficer@psb.co.in

प्रेस-विज्ञप्ति

दिनांक : 05 अगस्त 2023

वित्तीय वर्ष 2023-24 की प्रथम तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के उल्लेखनीय तथ्य

प्रथम तिमाही उल्लेखनीय तथ्य (वर्ष-दर-वर्ष)

मापदण्ड	वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 प्रथम तिमाही	वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 प्रथम तिमाही	वृद्धि %
कुल व्यवसाय (करोड़ में)	174261	194525	11.63
कुल जमाराशि (करोड़ में)	101534	114211	12.49
सकल अग्रिम (करोड़ में)	72727	80314	10.43
कासा जमाराशि (करोड़ में)	34523	36194	4.84
रैम (खुदरा, कृषि और एमएसएमई) अग्रिम (करोड़ में)	35981	43046	19.64
सकल अग्रिम में रैम अग्रिम शेयर (%)	49.47	53.60	413 बीपीएस
अन्तर्भाग खुदरा अग्रिम (करोड़ में)	12040	14227	18.16
एमएसएमई अग्रिम (करोड़ में)	13038	14381	10.30
सकल गैर-निष्पादित आस्तियां (%)	11.34	6.80	(454) बीपीएस
निवल गैर-निष्पादित आस्तियां (%)	2.56	1.95	(61) बीपीएस
टीडब्ल्यूओ सहित प्रावधान कवरेज अनुपात (पीसीआर) (%)	88.10	88.58	48 बीपीएस
परिचालन लाभ (करोड़ में)	252	257	1.98
शुद्ध लाभ (करोड़ में)	205	153	(25.37)
गैर-ब्याज आय (करोड़ में)	115	178	54.78
अग्रिमों पर प्रतिफल (वाई ओ ए)	7.02	8.45	143 बीपीएस
निवल मूल्य (करोड़ में)	5226	7213	38.02
सीआरएआर (%)	16.79	17.19	40 बीपीएस

कृते पंजाब एण्ड सिंध बैंक
For PUNJAB & SIND BANK

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (ज.सं.) / Assistant General Manager (PR)

व्यवसाय प्रदर्शन का मुख्य सारांश (30 जून 2023)

तिमाही-दर-तिमाही (अनुक्रमिक):

मापदण्ड	वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 चौथी तिमाही	वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 प्रथम तिमाही	वृद्धि %
कुल व्यवसाय (करोड़ में)	190647	194525	2.03
कुल जमाराशि (करोड़ में)	109665	114211	4.15
अन्तर्भाग खुदरा अग्रिम (करोड़ में)	13947	14227	2.01
सकल अग्रिम में रैम अग्रिम शेयर (%)	53.20	53.60	40 बीपीएस
सकल गैर-निष्पादित आस्तियां (%)	6.97	6.80	(17) बीपीएस
निवल गैर-निष्पादित आस्तियां (%)	1.84	1.95	11 बीपीएस
टीडब्ल्यूओ सहित प्रावधान कवरेज अनुपात (पीसीआर) (%)	89.06	88.58	(48) बीपीएस
स्लिपेज अनुपात (%)	0.63	0.60	(3) बीपीएस
निवल ब्याज आय (करोड़ में)	684	738	7.89
निवल ब्याज मार्जिन (एन आई एम) (%)	2.53	2.63	10 बीपीएस
अग्रिमों पर प्रतिफल (वाई ओ ए) (%)	7.85	8.45	60 बीपीएस
निवेश पर प्रतिफल (%)	6.51	6.75	24 बीपीएस
पूंजी पर्याप्तता अनुपात (सीआरएआर) (%)	17.10	17.19	9 बीपीएस
कॉमन इक्विटी टीयर 1 (सीईटी-1) (%)	14.32	14.46	14 बीपीएस

प्राथमिकता क्षेत्र अग्रिम और वित्तीय समावेशन:

- ✓ बैंक ने प्राथमिकता प्राप्त क्षेत्र अग्रिम और कृषि क्षेत्र अग्रिम के लिए एनबीसी के नियामक लक्ष्य क्रमशः 40% व 18% को पार कर लिया है, जून-2023 को बैंक में प्राथमिकता प्राप्त क्षेत्र अग्रिम 51.95% तथा कृषि अग्रिम 20.02% रहा।
- ✓ छोटे और सीमांत किसानों को ऋण, एनबीसी का 11.08% है, जबकि नियामक लक्ष्य 10.00% है।
- ✓ कमजोर वर्ग को ऋण, एनबीसी का 12.59% है जबकि नियामक लक्ष्य 12.00% है।
- ✓ सूक्ष्म उद्यमों को ऋण, एनबीसी का 13.81% है, जबकि नियामक लक्ष्य 7.50% है।
- ✓ जून-2023 तक बैंक ने पीएमजेडीवाई के अंतर्गत 20.30 लाख खाते खोले तथा ₹436 करोड़ जमाराशि एकत्रित की।

नेटवर्क विस्तार:

- ✓ 30 जून 2023 तक, 896 एटीएम, 357 व्यवसाय प्रतिनिधि सहित बैंक की 1553 शाखाएं हैं जिनमें से 573 ग्रामीण, 291 अर्ध-शहरी, 367 शहरी तथा 322 महानगरीय शाखाएं हैं।

कृते पंजाब एण्ड सिंध बैंक
For PUNJAB & SIND BANK

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (ज.सं.) / Assistant General Manager (PR)

PRESS RELEASE

Date: 05th Aug 2023

Financial Results for Q1 FY 2023-24

Key Highlights (Y-o-Y)

Parameter	Q1 FY 2023	Q1 FY 2024	Growth %
Total Business (in Cr)	174261	194525	11.63
Total Deposit (in Cr)	101534	114211	12.49
Gross Advances (in Cr)	72727	80314	10.43
CASA Deposit (in Cr)	34523	36194	4.84
RAM Advances (in Cr)	35981	43046	19.64
RAM % to Gross Advances (%)	49.47	53.60	413 bps
Core Retail Advances (in Cr)	12040	14227	18.16
MSME Advances (in Cr)	13038	14381	10.30
Gross NPA (%)	11.34	6.80	(454) bps
Net NPA (%)	2.56	1.95	(61) bps
PCR with TWO (%)	88.10	88.58	48 bps
Operating Profit (in Cr)	252	257	1.98
Net Profit (in Cr)	205	153	(25.37)
Non-Interest Income (in Cr)	115	178	54.78
Yield on Advances (YoA) (%)	7.02	8.45	143 bps
Net Worth (in Cr)	5226	7213	38.02
CRAR (%)	16.79	17.19	40 bps

Key Summary of Business Performance (as on 30th June 2023)**Q-o-Q Performance (Sequential):**

Parameter	Q4 FY 2023	Q1 FY 2024	Growth %
Total Business (in Cr)	190647	194525	2.03
Total Deposit (in Cr)	109665	114211	4.15
Core Retail Advances (in Cr)	13947	14227	2.01
RAM % to Gross Advances	53.20	53.60	40 bps
Gross NPA (%)	6.97	6.80	(17) bps
Net NPA (%)	1.84	1.95	11 bps
PCR with TWO (%)	89.06	88.58	(48) bps
Slippage Ratio (%)	0.63	0.60	(3) bps
Net Interest Income (in Cr)	684	738	7.89
Net Interest Margin (NIM) (%)	2.53	2.63	10 bps
Yield on Advances (YoA) (%)	7.85	8.45	60 bps
Yield on Investment (Yol) (%)	6.51	6.75	24 bps
CRAR (%)	17.10	17.19	9 bps
CET-1 (%)	14.32	14.46	14 bps

Priority Sector Advance and Financial Inclusion:

- ✓ Bank surpasses the targets in Priority Sector Advance which stands at 51.95% and Agriculture Advance at 20.02% of ANBC, as on June 2023, against the regulatory target of 40% and 18% respectively.
- ✓ Credit to Small and Marginal farmers stands at 11.08% of ANBC, against the regulatory target of 10.00%.
- ✓ Credit to Weaker Sections stands at 12.59% of ANBC, against the regulatory target of 12.00%.
- ✓ Credit to Micro Enterprises stands at 13.81% of ANBC, against the regulatory target of 7.50%.
- ✓ Bank is having 20.30 lakh PMJDY accounts with balance of deposits of Rs.436 Cr as at June 2023.

Distribution Network:

- ✓ As on 30th June 2023, Bank has 1553 number of branches, out of which 573 are Rural, 291 Semi-Urban, 367 Urban and 322 Metro along with 896 number of ATMs, 357 Business Correspondents.